
 
1 

 

 
Budget by Service 

Department Name: Health Services  Section: Facilities &Recruitment 

Budget Code:  1070   FTE:  

Staff:  

 

Strategic Position: 6.0 Protect the health and safety of the community and citizens, business and 

the environment, by supporting a quality Volunteer Fire Department, emergency preparedness, and 

access to health care, prevention and wellness opportunities. 

 

Actions: 6.1 strong health care relationships, 6.2 support health professional recruitment 

 

Responsibility: Represents the Town’s commitment to health services through physician 

recruitment through the Minto Mapleton Health Professional Recruitment Committee, the Family 

Health Team location within the County owned facility in Clifford, and community garden budgets. 

 

Operati ng Budget Summary

2016 Budget (Actual $242,761 to Sept 2016) $28,750

Past & Pro j ected (1%) 0.01

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

$28,750 $28,750 33,750$        34,088$      34,428$      

Budget Ini ti ati ves

1. Increase County Rent as per new lease $5,000

Proposed 2017 Budget $33,750   
 

Budget to Actual Issues 

Expenditures are under budget. Some Line items are historically underspent 

 

Issues for 2017 and Beyond 

Minto Mapleton Health Professional Recruitment Committee continues work to ensure supply 

suitable medical professionals to this area.  The new Family Health Team building in Palmerston 

will help with recruitment and improve services. The Clifford facility is runs well and the partnership 

at that location is successful event with the County rent increase; staff will look to recover rent 

increase over time.  Community gardens in Clifford and Harriston were full and third location 

proposed in 2017 in Palmerston. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Service Measures 

     2014  2015  2016  2017 

Harriston Community Garden Plots 17  19  19 

Clifford Community Garden Plots  -  9  10 

Palmerston Community Garden -  -  - 

 

Clifford Medical Clinic Vacancies 0  0  0  

 

 

C.A.O. Clerk and Treasurer Recommendation 

That the 2017 budget for Health Services Facilities & Recruitment is approved at $33,750. 

  



 
3 

 

 

 

 

 


